The Old Highway, also known as Railway 

Avenue South shall also be designated at a Heavy Vehicle Route. 

3. Except as provided for under section 4, no vehicle on a street or lane within the 

limits of the Town of Herbert, including its load, shall exceed twelve thousand 

kilograms (12,000 kg). 

4. Notwithstanding section 3, a vehicle, including its load, may exceed the 

limitations established in section 3 if: 

(a) The vehicle makes local deliveries or pickups while being operated to or 

from the point of delivery or pickup by the shortest route from the Heavy